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List of Holidays to be observed in this Mission for the year 2020

Following is the list of holidays during which the Embassy of India, Pyongyang
will be closed during the year 2020:

;(1)- Holiday Date Day
1 | New Year’s Day 01 January Wednesday
2 | Republic Day 26 January Sunday
3 | Holi 10 March Tuesday
4 | Good Friday 10 April Friday
8 | Birthday of Generalissimo Kim II Sung 15 April Wednesday
6 | International Workers’ Day 01 May Friday
7 | Budha Purnima 07 May Thursday
8 | Victory Day of Korean War 27 July Monday
9 | Id-Ul-Zuha (Bakrid) 01 August Saturday
10 | Independence Day 15 August Saturday
11 | Foundation Day of DPRK 09 September Wednesday
12 | Mahatma Gandhi’s Birthday 02 October Friday
13 | Birthday of Prophet Mohammad 27 October Tuesday
(Milad-un-Nabi (Eid-e-Milad)
14 | Diwali (Deepavali) 14 November Saturday
15 | Mother’s Day 16 November Monday
16 | Guru Nanak’s Birth Day 30 November Monday
17 | Christmas Day 25 December Friday

This issues with the approval of Ambassador.
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(Gulshan K Budhiraja)

Head of Chancery



